BY ALDS. BOHL, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Housing Resources, Inc. on the 25th anniversary of its inception.

WHEREAS.

HOUSING RESOURCES, INC.

held a 25th anniversary celebration and fundraiser on October 6, 2016 at Renaissance Place, 1451 N. Prospect Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Housing Resources, Inc. is a nonprofit organization founded in 1991 dedicated to helping first-time homebuyers purchase their homes or homeowners retain their homes in Milwaukee, with a proven track record of assisting hundreds of buyers in purchasing homes each year; and

WHEREAS, in 1989 the founders met to consider the feasibility of starting an organization solely focused on homebuyer education, with a focus to specialize in this unique niche market; and

WHEREAS, Housing Resources, Inc is a minority run agency that provides counseling services in Milwaukee, and extended services to Racine in 2000 and Waukesha in 2011; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Housing Resources, Inc. on 25 years of service and guidance, recognizes its outstanding contributions to the community, and wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Housing Resources, Inc.

Introduced by Common Council members Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.